

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.04
12:24:56
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 708 OF 2019

Devkinandan Mithailal Pasi and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Royal Realtors

...Respondent

*Parties are represented by Advocate; however, no appearance
has been submitted.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the alleged Contemnor has entered appearance and accepts notice.
2. To enable him to take instructions, stand over to ***April 9, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

March 30, 2026